
本部化學物質管理署。

-1.51

-1.63

-1.63

-3.08 29.67 -6.40

-10.19 -21.33 -22.22

-3.94 -16.47 -19.57

-19.51 -- 50.00

-49.23 － -40.00

-24.73 -71.43 -21.43

5,159

5,003

4,889

4,697

4,412

4,482

4,342

4,211

4,187

4,196

4,133

3,992

3,988

3,992

3,923

3,979

3,983

3,923

17,349

16,000

16,368

14,174

12,562

15,167

16,082

13,439

12,605

10,855

11,134

10,972

3,474

2,272

8,357

2,018

3,219

3,120

423

444

381

316

314

463

480

404

468

372

502

415

150

69

289

80

91

118

551

642

585

558

550

882

992

857

757

668

796

679

207

127

444

111

172

161

205

155

210

125

250

183

189

284

211

250

204

211

65

29

137

63

41

33

8

8

9

2

6

2

2

6

5

8

9

9

1

2

2

1

－

1

11

8

12

12

16

9

8

16

11

22

17

18

5

4

11

6

2

3

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

3rd Qtr.

4th Qtr.

2025 1st - 3rd Qtr.

1st Qtr.

2nd Qtr.

3rd Qtr.

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

109年

110年

111年

112年

113年

第3季

第4季

114年1 - 3季

第1季

第2季

第3季

單位：家;家次

(1) 已取得許可運作之業者

列管毒性化學物質查核取締結果

列管家數
底 登 記
至年(季)

Year(Quarter)
at End of
with Permit
Operators

總 計
Total

製 造
Manufacture

輸 入
Import年 季 (底) 別

(End of) Year & Quarter

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

Compared with Last Quarter (%)
較上季增減(%)

Compared with Same Quarter Last Year (%)
較上年同季增減(%)

Compared with Same Period Last Year (%)
較上年同期增減(%)

資料來源：

-2.08 -4.35 -3.51 4.00 -55.56

-16.07 -7.87 -7.36 -45.83 -33.33

-12.01 -1.24 -0.85 -38.39 50.00

50.00 -38.89 -22.22 － --

-70.00 -42.11 -41.67 -83.33 --

-29.41 -21.88 -19.72 -44.44 --

767

815

805

680

617

784

897

739

796

642

802

702

224

144

491

111

192

188

8,016

7,172

7,045

6,052

5,380

6,374

6,738

5,499

5,073

4,381

4,350

4,408

1,385

927

3,438

828

1,334

1,276

7,402

6,819

7,343

6,399

5,556

6,459

6,765

5,697

5,294

4,572

4,532

4,616

1,454

977

3,608

865

1,396

1,347

142

90

95

137

100

171

168

214

192

190

127

135

48

23

69

18

25

26

48

18

114

32

45

34

42

29

25

30

25

17

6

5

18

5

9

4

18

8

21

11

15

15

12

14

10

23

23

19

10

2

12

7

2

3

97

78

93

49

114

95

100

128

91

88

66

75

19

11

50

21

18

11

65

51

71

42

92

58

64

117

83

96

79

81

24

10

57

25

18

14

6

2

4

8

7

4

3

3

11

13

10

9

6

－

5

3

1

1

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

Unit：No;Times

(1) Operators with Permit

Inspections on Handling of Listed Toxic Chemical Substances

販賣(含輸出)
Sale(Including Export)

使 用
Usage

貯 存
Storage

運 送
Transport

廢 棄
Disposal

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized



3,923

449

427

622

447

426

445

51

197

102

260

76

100

71

74

9

17

2

22

96

28

1

1

3,120

322

110

327

427

275

672

48

62

74

238

119

128

54

92

4

26

4

18

71

41

6

2

118

2

－

7

8

4

58

－

－

1

4

7

21

－

4

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

161

3

29

8

12

14

72

－

2

5

3

6

2

－

2

－

1

－

1

1

－

－

－

33

2

2

13

－

－

10

－

－

2

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3

－

1

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

總 計 Total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhua County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

114年第3季單位：家;家次

(1) 已取得許可運作之業者

列管毒性化學物質查核取締結果(續1)

家 數
登記列管
至 季 底

Quarter
at End of
with Permit
Operators

總 計
Total

製 造
Manufacture

輸 入
Import地 區 別

District

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

188

5

40

6

14

11

72

－

－

6

8

8

11

－

2

－

－

－

1

3

1

－

－

1,276

152

21

147

184

120

220

24

29

26

110

49

46

27

42

2

12

2

8

32

19

3

1

1,347

152

20

155

209

126

240

24

31

30

111

49

48

27

42

2

12

2

8

34

21

3

1

26

8

－

4

－

－

7

－

－

5

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

4

－

－

－

－

－

3

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3

－

1

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

11

2

－

4

－

－

2

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

14

－

－

8

－

－

3

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3rd Qtr., 2025 Unit：No;Times

(1) Operators with Permit

Inspections on Handling of Listed Toxic Chemical Substances (Cont. 1)

販賣(含輸出)
Sale(Including Export)

使 用
Usage

貯 存
Storage

運 送
Transport

廢 棄
Disposal

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized



-37.04 -- -100.00

-8.11 -- --

-21.53 -100.00 --

－ -- -100.00

-87.50 -- --

-36.36 -- 100.00

289

516

684

492

817

905

866

647

271

137

186

276

37

132

113

25

54

34

2

－

3

4

45

102

71

115

72

47

73

15

－

－

－

－

－

－

6

8

20

22

29

31

23

13

9

6

5

2

－

2

3

1

2

－

69

76

32

64

90

43

46

45

46

24

24

32

8

10

14

12

1

1

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

3

5

15

18

22

22

9

－

－

－

2

－

1

2

1

1

－

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

3rd Qtr.

4th Qtr.

2025 1st - 3rd Qtr.

1st Qtr.

2nd Qtr.

3rd Qtr.

102年

103年

104年

105年

106年

107年

108年

109年

110年

111年

112年

113年

第3季

第4季

114年1 - 3季

第1季

第2季

第3季

單位：家次

(2) 未取得許可運作之業者

列管毒性化學物質查核取締結果(續2)

總 計
Total

製 造
Manufacture

輸 入
Import年 季 (底) 別

(End of) Year & Quarter

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

Compared with Last Quarter (%)
較上季增減(%)

Compared with Same Quarter Last Year (%)
較上年同季增減(%)

Compared with Same Period Last Year (%)
較上年同期增減(%)

-100.00 -12.50 -31.03 -- --

-100.00 -6.67 － -- --

80.00 -20.00 -8.96 -100.00 --

-- -- -- -- --

-100.00 -66.67 -100.00 -- --

-37.50 -57.14 -33.33 -- --

37

26

24

21

21

86

22

83

14

4

7

9

2

4

9

2

7

－

125

258

296

207

359

325

361

155

73

33

39

106

15

56

40

10

16

14

119

223

340

220

362

350

377

278

73

45

55

136

20

69

61

12

29

20

－

1

－

18

1

2

12

2

30

2

7

7

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

9

－

1

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

8

2

4

2

3

1

－

5

1

2

7

10

4

2

5

5

－

－

43

35

10

27

32

7

13

17

40

11

12

10

3

3

3

2

－

1

17

36

11

20

37

12

8

14

5

8

5

10

1

4

4

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

3

－

－

3

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

Unit：Times

(2) Operators without Permit

Inspections on Handling of Listed Toxic Chemical Substances (Cont. 2)

販賣(含輸出)
Sale(Including Export)

使 用
Usage

貯 存
Storage

運 送
Transport

廢 棄
Disposal

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized



34

4

11

5

－

－

－

－

4

－

－

－

－

－

10

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

總 計 Total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhua County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hualien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

114年第3季單位：家次

(2) 未取得許可運作之業者

列管毒性化學物質查核取締結果(續3完)

總 計
Total

製 造
Manufacture

輸 入
Import地 區 別

District

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

14

2

5

－

－

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

5

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

20

2

6

5

－

－

－

－

2

－

－

－

－

－

5

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

3rd Qtr., 2025 Unit：Times

(2) Operators without Permit

Inspections on Handling of Listed Toxic Chemical Substances (Cont. 3)

販賣(含輸出)
Sale(Including Export)

使 用
Usage

貯 存
Storage

運 送
Transport

廢 棄
Disposal

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized

查 核

Inspected

取 締

Penalized


